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The generic congressional ballot is D+22. The presidential race stands at 31% Donald Trump,
55% Kamala Harris, with 9% of voters choosing a third-party candidate and another 5% undecided
(D+24). Undecideds on the presidential race are 40% R and 17% D on the generic.

Donald Trump is performing closer to his 2016 share (31.6%) than to his 2020 share (34.3%).

In contrast, Kamala Harris is underperforming both Biden’s ballot share in 2020 (63.5%) and
Clinton’s ballot share in 2016 (61.7%), driven by the larger third-party vote share.

Though Harris is supported 2-to-1 by Hispanic voters (29-59) overall, Trump is overperforming
with 29% of the Hispanic vote compared to the 23% he had based on 2020 exit polls. Harris is
underperforming Biden’s 75% support among Latino voters in 2020.

Harris’s net image is +17 (57% fav / 40% unfav), making her much more favorable than Gavin
Newsom (48% fav / 47% unfav).

The U.S. Senate race stands at 32% Steve Garvey, 55% Adam Schiff, and 14% undecided (D+23),
moving to D+24 when undecideds are matched up against their generic ballot partisan preference.

Harris’ image is more favorable with undecideds and third-party U.S. Senate voters (56%)
than Trump’s (27%), who'’s image is similar to Garvey’s among those groups.

On Proposition 33 (33 Yes, 48 No, 18 Undecided), a strong plurality of voters oppose repealing the
Costa-Hawkins Act, effectively maintaining state restrictions on rent control policies.

Machine-learning Segmentation Analysis identified three key voter segments: GOP Base (27%),
Dem Base (56%), and Moderates (17%).

The Moderates segmentis younger (<55), more college-educated, and more ideologically
moderate than the GOP Base segment. They tend to be less informed about the candidates but
lean heavily Republican on the generic ballot and Trump on the presidential. They are split
right down the middle on Proposition 33 whereas the GOP Base is strongly opposed. They are
more concentrated in the San Francisco/Sacramento DMAs than the GOP Base. CYGNAL
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Which one of the following issues is the most important to you in the election?
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| Vote Method
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How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for President and U.S. Congress? @ CYGNAL



| Partisanship by Registration
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How are you registered to vote in California? You may consider yourself of a different party, but what does your voter registration card CYGNAL
show?



| Generic Ballot
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If the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate for U.S. CYGNAL
Congress?
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris?



| Image: Donald Trump

63.5%

32.9%

3.4%
I 1%
Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Never heard of
2 )
N s N
> 3 N o o & ¥ P PO

& & (063 & o \;000 & & N SR R &S & Q%OQ &F O K be“q/ KU \b\
N Q@@QQé\Yo\oe‘zo@$“ & @ o &S & 88 LSS

Favorable Total - 28% - 29% 25%

Unfavorable Total 60%i68% 60% 64% | 74%

0% 29% 29% 25% 8% -\@%-3 % 16%

60% 75% 66% 65% 57% KB 70% 92% 59% 64% 75%) N 020 [61% 63% 61% 63% 7%
23% 16%-26% 12% 18% 25% 31% REL 14% 3% 30% 25% 10% 6% 11% 6% 4% 32% 21% 28% 21% 13%
Somewhat favorable 12% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 8% 13% 13% 4% 8% 9% 9% 23% 18% 18% 16% 4% 7% 11% 8% 11% 2%

Very favorable 26% 18% 32%

Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 14% 3% 5% 3% 7% 16% 12% 15% 2% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7%

Very unfavorable 62% 56% 62% 68%56% 70% |60% | 60% 55% R/ 56% | 89% 61% |68% PR -. 6% 56% 57%|56% 61% 70%

Noopinion 2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 5% 32 J 19% 12% 3% 0% 0% 4% 2% 5% 7%
Never heardof 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump? @ C Y G N A L
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Gavin Newsom? @ CYGNAL
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Steve Garvey? @ CYGNAL
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Adam Schiff? @ CYGNAL
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If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?
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If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



| Percent Change: Generic to Presidential Ballot

?g’ 2 o bef’ & &
°3 0\ 00\ ®® Qv {\\0 Q_’boe QJOQ 40\'0 z‘z‘& \(19 K Q
&GP O D F NS & F S RS x
L & €) \ Q QY N Ao LN LN LN LN LN
FEEFE T E P P & e 6 o T (T 8 87,87 87

Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Probably the Republican candidate

Definitely the Democratic candidate 4% | 3% 5% | 7% | 20%

Probably the Democratic candidate -12% -22%

Unsure

(Y CYGNAL
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Democrat Adam Schiff 53% 57% |59% | 63% 64% | 54% 57% 7% 86% ‘60% 62% 25%_ 2% EIEA 54% | 59% 64%

Definitely Republican Steve Garvey 22% 19% "m 17% .‘27% 18% 19% 26% b 20% 14% 6% 12% 15% 4% 2

Probably Republican Steve Garvey 12% 6% 6% 1% 10% 10% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6%

1% 4%

( 17% 29% 26% 12%

13% 11% 1% 8% 7% 4% 7% 11% 18% 14% 2% 9% 9% 8% 4% 3%

e s N R N R » 1 G 1 = - [ o

Probably Democrat Adam Schiff 13% 14% 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 4% 15% 13% 8% 15% 17% 15% 27% 21% 0% 17% 15% 14% 13% 7% 11%

8% 1% 13% 20%24% 8% 11% 13% 23% 9% 11% 21%

Undecided 14% 21% 4% 10% 10% 9% 19% 14% 17% 11% 12% 7% :

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for?

U CYGNAL



| Percent Change: Generic to U.S. Senate Ballot
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Republican candidate

Democratic candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Probably the Republican candidate

Definitely the Democratic candidate

Probably the Democratic candidate 0% | 3% | 1% | 4% 7% | 7% | 6% [ 6% | 3%

Unsure 1% | 5% 1% | 4% 8% | 7%  19% 3% | 3% 4% 12% 5%  13%

(Y CYGNAL



| U.S. Senate Ballot Combined

60.0%

35.8%

4.2%
I

Republican Steve Democrat Adam Hard Undecideds

Garvey Schiff
) ‘o
Ny \sd & 3°
\ \ Q @ @ & \2‘ \(19 Q
e R N 8%
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Republican Steve Garvey -fm%- ' 1% ) -

e o 7 e 1

DTSRRI 57% 61% 58% 64% 68% || 57% 68% 62% 60% 56% [ R 59% 92% - 65% 69% LA | [EMleov | |58% 57% 63% 74%

Definitely Republican Steve Garvey 22% 19% 33% 29% 17%!27% 18% 19% 26% 31% ke 11% 4%

Probably Republican Steve Garvey 12% 6% 6% 1% 10% 10% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 13% 1% 1% 8% 7% 4% 7% 11% 18% 14%

Lean Republican Steve Garvey 5% 7% 3% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 9% 1% 3% 5% 6% 17% 9% 5% 4%
ot vt s s 585 R 4 R O % ) BRI 1 1+ 2% =
Probably Democrat Adam Schiff 13% 14% 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 4% 15% 13% 8% 15% 17% 15% 27% 21% 0%
Lean Democrat Adam Schiff 5% 7% 1% 5% 5% 2% 8% 5% 8% 3% 5% 0% 12% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 1%
Hard Undecideds 4% 7% 0% 4% 1% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 1% 10% 2% 3% 3% 8% - 18% 13% 3%

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for?

6 20% 14% 6% 12% 15% LR 4% 29% 17% 29% 26% 12%

2% 9% 9% 8% 4% 3%
3% 5% 10% 1% 4% 3%
B o v s BB
17% 15% 14% 13% 7% 11%
5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 10%
3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 8%

U CYGNAL



| Proposition 33 Ballot

48.2%

33.4%

18.4%

Yes No Undecided

Sl <

:Qi §\7~°~' & e E\e
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Yes Total
No Total A 45% ‘49%‘45% | 52% | 43% | 44% ‘43%448% 53%
Definitely Yes 21% 20% 16% 17% 22% 16% 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 9% 18% : 9% 20% 20% 12% 11% 17%. 9% 18% 17% 21% 16%-
10% 19% 14% 13% 14% 17% 13% 19% 16%. 8% 17% 16% 18% 16% 11% 18%

Probably No 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 16% 14% 14% 10% 9% 17% 13% 15% 16% 15% 19% 21% 5% 11% 14% 17% 17% 8% 15% 22%
o

588 25 2 1% 159 239 200
: % 15% 20% 11%

:-,,jjj% 19% 12% 20% 20% 23%

Probably Yes 17% 20% 4% 13% 10% 13% 13% 23% 12% 18% 12%

Definitely No

Undecided

Proposition 33 is an initiative that will appear on the ballot for the general election: Should the Costa-Hawkins Rental Housing Act of 1995 (a state
law) be repealed so local governments can regulate rents? A YES vote allows cities and counties to enact or expand rent control. A NO vote keeps @ C Y G N A L

the Costa-Hawkins limits, maintaining state restrictions on rent control policies. If the election were held today, and you had to make a choice,
would you vote YES or NO on Proposition 33?



Abortion Position

Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions 5.0%

Abortion should be illegal with only an exception

to save the life of the mother 6.6%

Abortion should be illegal after 6 weeks, with

exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 9.2%

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with

exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 20.8%

Abortion should be illegal after 24 weeks, with

exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 24.0%

Abortion should be completely legal until birth 26.4%

Unsure 8.0%
v@ o & o b@o {a \0{0
. S Q,Q‘;\v N © & (\be N 0‘?"‘) Q\"lzg D
FPFRELSILE P FTERRSELE & S IIRCRAIFUIN LI
Q "@Q \&\@‘\éQoé&o"“@oe?o“’@“@"o“\q@%@@“‘o"«‘\"@\bm"«"@"@o"

Strictlllegal 9% 9% 14% 17% 8% 14% 14% 9% 8% 1% 17%- 7% 5% 1% 13% 12% 14% 6% 10% 4% 5% 6% 8% .13% 7%

Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions 2% 5% 7% 8% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 9% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 14% 2% 4% 2% 10% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 5%

Abortion should be"'ega'W““°”'Ya”emp“°”‘°sa"fh‘“e”ftil°f 4% 8% 9% 4% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 16% 4% 3% 7% 6% 8% 0% 4% 6% 2% . 1% 3% 5% 1% 8% 2%
e motner

Short Weeks Exceptions 32% | 29% 34% 33% 33% | 30% - 32% | 29% | 28% 34% 34% | 35% | 35% 47% 47% 32% 17%

Abertion should be illegal H“E’GWeﬁ';;‘;‘t““‘aﬁ;ﬁﬁg‘g’fﬁ;"éﬁrﬁ; 10% 9% 11% 7% 5% 16% 10% 5% 10% 9% 8% 1% 3% 10% 10% 5% 16% 12% 4% . 4% 14% 1% 7% 10% 1%

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with exceptions for rape,
e R
Long Weeks Exception: Abortion should be illegal after 24 weeks,
with exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother .- 30% .. . 28% 28% 12% 16% B0 .. 43%
No Limitations: Abortion should be completely legal until birth 15% 34% . 4% 41% 28% | 32% A 16% LYY 3% ELEA . 29% . 29%

Unsure 6% 2% 10% 17% 3% 12% 10% 6% 5% 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 16% 9% 11% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 13% 6%

Which of the following options most closely describes your position on the issue of abortion? @ CYGNAL



News Source

0,
39.9% 39.5% 38.0%

27.5%
23.0%
17.3% 14.9%
. 0,
w  J40% 135% 1049 1239
6.3%
Social Media Cable news  National Other Local YouTube Newspaper Streaming  Twitter / X TikTok Talk radio Facebook Unsure
broadcast websites broadcast app(s)
television television
news news
\ad ) ) 600 & &
o ¢ & 00@@\ » N & o‘*&o SIS @‘2@\ > P
L L F L PO 0T TECE L RN @ LS o F QY K& > > O
R @93 & Q Qé ((é ((0 %Q\ I & S &K S N S Q’\é 08 RS o0 WO O

SRNTNRMR 5% 475 [ 1L JELOIN 42% 44% | 1| 44% | 36%) 50% | 3836 38% 49% |36% | 526 42% 40% 40% | )| 39%h| 51% 42%
YR 71] 39% 50% 45% |- | 39% | 38%  44% 41% | 42% 41% 38% 46%
National broadcast television news |SSURNE L ARERIRLLA ] 42% | 38% 21% 0] a7% 43% 46%
Other websites [35%)33% 22% 14% [38% 26% 25% 27% 20% [34%) 23% 24% 32% 20% 23% 6% |31%
Local broadcast television news  19% 20% (28% [29% 23% 23% 23% 23% 18% 25% 26% 17% [32% 23% 14% [85%) 31% EEI 29% 2 6 29% 10%
YouTube 12% 18% 11% 22% 25% 10% 14% 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 17% 16% 20% 22% 18% |27% 21% 22% 16% 15% 15% 18% 20% 12%

Newspaper 13% 13% 19% 16% 25% 7% 8% 22% 18% 13% 15% 4% 14% 20% 21% 7% 9% 12% 8% 14% 19% 4% 21% 16% 14% 12% 17% 16%
Streaming app(s) 14% 20% 8% 10% 12% 11% 16% 16% 11% 17% 13% 18% 17% 11% 13% 17% 12% 14% 14% 1% 21% 18% 10% 21% 13% 12% 11% 17%
Twitter / X [27% 12% 11% 2% 20% 20% 8% 8% 14% 15% 10% 18% 19% 9% 17% 13% 5% 8% 15% 15% 22% 21% 8% 14% 16% 16% 11% 13%
TikTok 17% 22% 1% 2% 11% 10% 18% 10% 9% 14% 14% 7% 18% 15% 7% 23% 12% 12% 21% 11% 12% 7% 12% 13% 21% 8% 6%
Talkradio 12% 11% 18% 9% 9% 20% 9% 12% 12% 12% 13% 20% 9% 9% 13% 10% 15% 17% 10% 13% 16% 20% 10% 12% 6% 16% 13% 7%
Facebook 4% 10% 2% 7% 3% 4% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 4% 9% 1% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 9% 8% 3%
Unsure 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 7% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 12% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 7% 7% 2% 2% 2%

What are your primary sources for news? Select up to three options. @ CYGNAL



| News Source Performance

2024 Trump

2020 Trump

Voters Voters GB GOP Voters Garvey Voters Margin (Retro) Margin (GB)

Total
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National broadcast television news

28.7

. 22.9

.23.0

Local broadcast television news

I 3.8

37.5

.13.5

36.1)

-

. 25.0

.6.8

.17.3

YouTube

.7.4

.14.2

.14.9

Newspaper

.12.9

34.8

.14.0

Streaming app(s)

. 5.8

48.6

. 16.0

. 20.9

48.6

.23.3

.15.9

.13.5

Twitter / X

.12.4

TikTok

I4.1

.21.5

. 16.8

.12.3

Talk radio

'4.7

.6.3

Facebook

.12.8

38.4

38.4

.25.5

IS.?

Unsure

(Y CYGNAL



| Segmentation Analysis:
Moderates (17%)

GOP Base (27%)

Dem Base (56%)

( Top Priority (" Top Priority i Top Priority A
Threats todemocracy Threats todemocracy 5.6% Threats todemocracy -40.5%
Inflation and economy Inflation and economy 38.4% Inflation and economy 13.1%
Illegal immigration and border... Illegal immigration and border... 37.5% lllegal immigration and border... 7%
Crime and public safety Crime and public safety T7% Crime and public safety 5.0%
Abortion protections Abortion protections 6% Abaortion protections 14 6%
Social Security and Medicare Social Security and Medicare 2.9% Social Security and Medicare 8.8%
Climate change Climate change 0% Climate change '6.9%
Gun control Gun control 1.9% Gun control 2.6%
Healthcare Healthcare 1.1% Healthcare |4.2%
Mational security Mational security 2.4% Mational security 1.7%
Unsure Unsure 2.0% Unsure 1.8%
I )
Vote Method Waote Method Waote Method

Wotelreturn ballotin-person on.. 29.4% Votelreturn ballotin-person on.. -35.3% Vote/return ballotin-person on... 19.1%
Vote by mail returning ballotas s 22 0% Vote by mail returning ballotas s... 19.6% Vote by mail returning ballotas s... 24 9%
Wote by mail returning ballot closer... 19.4% Vote by mail returning ballot closer.. 11.3% Vote by mail returning ballot closer... 15.3%
Already returned ballot 2?.2% Already returned ballot _ 3I3.8% Already returned ballot Id[].?%

Fartisanship by Registration Fartisanship by Registration Fartisanship by Registration
Republican 23.1% Republican 78.2% Republican 2.9%
Democrat 18.9% Demoaoat 6.6% Democrat 77.8%
Mo Party Freference 38.8% Mo Party Preference 9.1% Mo Party Preference 14 4%
Other 11.4% Other 5.8% Other 3.7%
Unsure 7.9% | Unsure 3% | Unsure 1.3% |

GenericBallot GenericBallot Generic Ballot

Republican candidate 45 6% Republican candidate 99.5% Republican candidate [ 0%
Democratic candidate 18.0% Democratic candidate | 5% Demaocratic candidate
Unsure 36.4% Unsure 0% Unsure

Image: Kamala Hamis

Favorable 28.3%
Unfavaorable 71.7%
1

Image: Kamala Hamis
Favorable |0%
Unfavorable 100.0%
1

Image: Kamala Hamis

Favorable 94 3%
Unfavorable | 5.7%

Image: Donald Tump

Favorable 43.1%
Unfavorable 56.9%
I

Image: Donald Trump:
Favorable 97 6%
Unfavorable |2.4%

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 1.4%

Unfavorable 98.6%
1

@ CYGNAL



Moderates (17%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (27%)

Dem Base (56%)

Image: Gavin Newsom

Favorable 33.4%
Unfavorable 66.6%
I

Image: Gavin Newsom
Favorable |1.3%
Unfavorable 98.7%
I

Image: Gavin Newsom

Favorable 79.8%
Unfavorable 20.2%
)

Image: Steve Garvey

Image: Steve Garvey

Image: Steve Garvey

Favorable 14.3% Favorable 70.1% Favorable 6.4%
Unfavorable 26.2% Unfavorable 4.3% Unfavorable 48.9%
Mo opinion 32.9% Mo opinion 11.8% Mo opinion 18.6%
Mever heardof 26.6% Mever heardof 13.9% Mever heardof 26.1%
] [} 1

Image: Adam Schiff Image: Adam Schiff Image: Adam Schiff
Favorable 11.1% Favorable 0% Favorable
Unfavorable 27 6% Unfavorable 74.1% Unfavorable 6.7%
Mo opinion 32.7% Mo opinion 11.0% Mo opinion 13.2%
MNever heard of 28.6% Never heardof 14.9% Never heardof 15.1%

Presidential Ballot
Republican Donald Trump
Democrat Kamala Hamis
American Independent Party Robe...
Libertarian Chase Oliver
Green Party Jill Stein
Peace and Freedom Farty Claudia...
Undecided

Presidential Ballot

Republican Donald Trump _92.2%

Democrat Kamala Hamis 0%
American Independent Party Robe... 5.8%
Libertarian Chase Oliver 6%
Green Party Jill Stein A%
Peace and Freedom Farty Claudia... 0%
Undecided 0%
1

Presidential Ballot
Republican Donald Trump 0%
Democrat Kamala Hamis
American Independent Party Robe... 1.6%

Libertarian Chase Oliver 0%
Green Party Jill Stein 5%
FPeace and Freedom Fary Claudia... 2.2%
Undecided 5%

95.2%

U.5. 5enate Ballot

Republican Steve Garvey 32.3%
Democrat Adam Schiff 19.5%
Undecided 48.3%

U.S. Senate Ballot
Republican Steve Garvey
Democrat Adam Schiff
Undecided 4.0%

96.0%

Republican Steve Ganvey | 4%
Democrat Adam Schiff
Undecided

U.5. Senate Ballot Combined
Republican Steve Garvey | S0.6%
Democrat Adam Schiff 24.8%
Hard Undecideds 24 6%

IU.5. Senate Ballot Combined
Republican Steve Garvey 100.0%
Democrat Adam Schiff
Hard Undecideds 0%

Republican Steve Ganvey |.4%
Democrat Adam Schiff
Hard Undecideds

Proposition 33 Ballot
Yes 37 5%
Mo 37.2%

Undecided 25.3%
1

Proposition 33 Ballot
Yes 15.8%
No
Undecided | 11.6%

72.7%

Proposition 33 Ballot
Yes 40.6%
Mo 39.8%

Undecided 19.6%
|




Moderates (17%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (27%)

Dem Base (56%)

Abortion Position Abortion Position Abortion Position
Strictlllegal 9.2% Strictlllegal 30.2% Strictlllegal
ShortWeeks Exceptions 32.9% Short'Weeks Exceptions =49.3% Short'WeeksExceptions
Long Weeks Exception-Abortion... 28.7% LongWeeks Exception- Abortion... 10.5% Long Weeks Exception- Abortion...
Mo Limitations - Abortion should be... 16.4% Mo Limitations - Abortion should be... 1.7% Mo Limitations - Abortion should be...
Unsure 12.8% Unsure 8.3% Unsure
1 ] 1
MNews Source Mews Source News Source
Mational broadcasttelevision news.. MNational broadcasttelevision news.. 16.8% Mational broadcasttelevision news.. 51.5%
Local broadcasttelevision news Local broadcasttelevision news 16.8% Local broadcasttelevision news 25.9%
Cable news (i.e. FoxMNews, MSHM... Cable news (i.e. Fox MNews, MSHM... 39.8% Cable news (i.e. FoxMews, MSHM... 42 9%
Streaming app(s) Streaming app(s) .2'1.'1% Streaming app(s) 9.5%
TikTok TikTok 8.0% TikTok 14.9%
Facebook Facebook 4 5% Facebook 6.6%
Twvitter / X Twitter X -23.1% Twitter / X 9.3%
YouTube YouTube 14 0% YouTube 15.5%
Mews paper Mews paper 2 8% Mewspaper -21.?%
Talk radio Talk radio 19.5% Talkradio 9.0%
Other websites Other websites 32.6% Otherwebsites 233%
Unsure Unsure 4.2% Unsure 2.3%
1 1
Gender Gender Gender
Female 54 2% Female 46.2% Female 56.8%
Male l 4?.8% Male h;s.s% Male | 43|.2%
Age Range AgeRange AgeRange
18-29 30.7% 18-29 | 5.5% 18-29 21.6%
30-44 24 4% 30-44 28.5% 30-44 22.6%
45 - 54 20.2% 45-54 19.8% 45-54| 13.4%
5 -64 | 8.8% 55 - 64 20.8% 55 - 64 19.0%
G5+ 15.9% 65+ 25.4% 65+ 23.4%
1 1 1
Ideology Ideology Ideology
Conservative 19.6% Conservative 76.0% Conservative | 4.3%
Moderate Moderate Moderate 28.1%
Liberal Liberal Liberal 63.8%
Unsure Unsure Unsure 3.8%

@ CYGNAL




Moderates (17%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (27%)

Dem Base (56%)

Religion Religion
Catholic 23 5% Catholic Catholic 24 4%
Mainline Protestant 4.9% Mainline Protestant Mainline Protestant 57%
Evangelical or Born-Again 14.5% Evangelical or Born-Again Evangelical or Born-Again 9.4%
Jewish 1.7% Jewish Jewish 3.0%
Muslim 1.8% Muslim Muslim 0%
Another religion 20.3% Another religion Anotherreligion 12.6%
MNotreligious 32.1% MNotreligious Mot religious
Unsure 1.3% Unsure Unsure
)
Community Type Community Type

Rural 20.0% Rural 20.5% Rural
Suburban 58.7% Suburban 55.7% Suburban 63.8%
Urban 21.2% | Urban 23.8%I Urban

IMarital Status IMarital Status IMarital Status
Single 40.2% Single 22.1% Single 36.9%
Married 44 9% Married 60.5% Married 46.5%
Divorced 10.2% Divorced 7.5% Divorced 77%
Widowed |3.2% Widowed [J6.0% Widowed [J5.8%
Separated |.6% Separated |.0% Separated |2.1%
Unsure 8% Unsure 3.9% Unsure 1.0%

1 1 J
Income by Response Income by Response Income by Response
Lessthan$25,000 10.1% Lessthan$25,000 9.2% Lessthan$25,000 10.0%
525,000-549,999 16.5% $25,000-549,999 8.1% 525,000-549,999 13.4%
550,000-574,999 13.5% 550,000-574,999 13.3% 550,000-574,999 12.9%
$75,000-$99,999 7.9% $75,000-599,999 13.8% $75,000-$99,999 11.9%
$100,000-5124 999 10.5% $100,000-5124 999 10.5% $100,000- 85124 999 10.3%
§125,000+ 30.5% 5125000+ 35.0% 5125000+ 35.7%
Unsure 11.0% Unsure 10.1% Unsure 5.9%
1 ) 1

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity
White or Caucasian 38.4% White or Caucasian 64.0% White or Caucasian 45 5%
Asian or Pacificlslander 21.8% Asian or Pacificlslander 2.1% Asian orPacificlslander 11.5%
Black or African American | 3.8% Black or African American | 5.3% Black or African American 9.3%
Hispanic or Latino 20.1% Hispanic or Latino 22 6% Hispanic or Latino 26.5%
Other 12.3% Other 4 6% Other 6.6%
Unsure 3.5% Unsure 1.4% Unsure 5%

@ CYGNAL



Moderates (17%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base (27%)

Dem Base (56%)

Education Level
Mo degree 45 8%
AtleastCollege 51.2%
]

Education Level
Mo degree 70.6%
AtleastCollege 29 4%
)

Education Level
Mo degree 45 6%
AtleastCollege 51.4%
)

General Election X of 4

==2 of 4 50.7%
Jordofd 49 3%
1

General Election X of 4

==2 of 4 34.9%
3ordof4 65.1%
1

General Election X of 4

==2 of4 40.7T%
3ordof4 59.3%
1

Geo
LADMA 38.7%
SFiSac DMAs 45 5%
Other DMAs 15.8%

Geo
LADMA 47 4%
SFiSac DMAs 24 7%
Other DMAs 27.9%

Geo
LADNMA 46.1%
SFiSac DMAs 32 6%
Other DMAs 21.3%

@ CYGNAL




Demographics

Sex
53.5% 46.5%
Female Male
Geo - DMA

Los Angeles _45.2%
San Francisco-Oak-
San Jose - 20.8%

Sacramnto-Stkton-
Modesto - 11.9%

Bakersfield I 1.5%
Chico-Redding [ 2.0%
Eureka ‘.2%
Fresno-Visalia I4.1%
Medford-Klamath Falls |.4%
Monterey-Salinas I 1.5%
Palm Springs | 1.1%
Reno |.3%

San Diego .8.9%

Santabarbra-Sanmar-
Sanluob

Yuma-El Centro | 4%

18%

Sample size: 611

Age Range

18 -29

18.9%

30 - 44 24.5%

45 - 54

16.3%

55 - 64 17.7%

65+

22.6%

Education

454% have at least

a College degree
-]

54.5% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative - 11.6%
Somewhat conservative - 14.7%

Moderate 30.1%

Somewhat liberal

21.4%

Very liberal 17.8%

Household Income

<$25k 9.8%
$25k - $50k 12.5%
$50k - $75k 13.1%
$75k - $100k 11.7%
$100k - $125k 10.4%
$125k+ 34.6%

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian _49.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander . 10.7%

Black or African American I 7.3%

Hispanic or Latino - 24.4%

Other I 7.0%

Election X of 4

0 of 4 8.2%

10of4 15.1%

20f4 17.5%

3of4 25.1%

4 of 4 34.0%

g CYGNAL



Methodology

This probabilistic survey was conducted October 27 - 30, 2024, in English, using registration-
based sampling (RBS) techniques. A total of 611 respondents registered to vote in the State of
California participated via SMS-to-web and live phone interviews. The survey has a margin of
error of £3.95% at the 95% confidence level.

Voter contact lists were sourced from Cygnal’s proprietary voter file, which is regularly updated
and maintained to reflect current voter registrations. The sample was stratified by geography
(DMA groupings), registered political party, ethnicity, gender, and age to ensure
representativeness. Each potential respondent was assigned a unique URL for survey entry
through Qualtrics. Data quality protocols included checks for length of interview outliers,
straightlining, duplicate IP addresses, and voter demographic consistency with the voter file.

The survey data were weighted to reflect the 2024 General Election Likely Voter population.
Weighted variables include geography, gender, age, registered political party, race, and
education. Population estimates for geography, gender, age, and political party were derived from
Cygnal's proprietary voter file. Estimates for race and education were sourced from the 2022
American Community Survey and adjusted for a likely voter audience based on historical voting
patterns and stated intent to vote.

Question wording on the toplines is consistent with the survey script and delivery in Qualtrics and
by live interviewers. This survey was conducted internally by Cygnal's team and was not
sponsored by any third party.
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